€m Senior, subordinated and loss-bearing bonds exposure by country

Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures. Fair values as at 31.12.2013 (31.12.2012).

Country Senior
bonds

Subordinated
bonds

Loss-bearing
bonds

Total

Germany 1,633 296 258 2,187

US 1,620 225 19 1,864

UK 580 55 8 643

Ireland 339 – – 339

Canada 209 9 9 227

Australia 218 – – 218

Austria 115 38 18 171

Jersey 119 9 2 130

France 107 12 – 119

Italy 61 4 – 65

Spain 21 – 1 22

Other 280 25 9 314

Total 5,302 673 324 6,299

Munich Re

122 Analysts' conference 2014

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and

equity markets

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.12.2013. After rough estimation
of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations cannot be assumed. Approximation – not fully
comparable with IFRS figures.

2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except government securities with AAA ratings.

3 Worst-case scenario assumed including commodities: impairment as soon as market value is below
acquisition cost. Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

Backup: Investments

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –50 –25 +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) +6.4 +3.1 –5.8 –11.1

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +1.5 +0.7 –1.4 –2.7

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.4 +0.2 –0.3 –0.6

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.1 –0.0 +0.1 +0.2

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change in basis points) +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) –4.2 –8.0

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.9 –1.7

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.2 –0.4

P&L impact (€bn)1 +0.0 +0.1

Sensitivity to equity and commodity markets3  –30% –10% +10% +30%

EURO STOXX 50 (3,109 as at 31.12.2013) 2,176 2,798 3,420 4,042

Change in gross market value (€bn) –3.7 –1.2 +1.2 +3.8

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.0 –0.5 +0.7 +2.2

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.6 –0.2 +0.2 +0.7

P&L impact (€bn)1 –1.5 –0.4 +0.1 +0.3

123 Analysts' conference 2014

€m 31.12.

2010

31.12.

2011

31.12.

2012

30.9.

2013

31.12.

2013

Market value of investments  196,398 207,108 224,537 218,911 217,738

Total reserves 7,374 11,236 22,478 16,117 15,192

On-balance-sheet reserves

Fixed-interest securities  2,201 4,892 9,980 5,473 4,661

Non-fixed-interest securities  1,634 693 1,503 1,728 1,975

Other on-balance-sheet reserves1 249 250 291 280 292

Subtotal  4,084 5,835 11,774 7,481 6,928

Off-balance-sheet reserves

Real estate2  1,425 1,435 1,519 1,582 1,763

Loans and investments (held to maturity) 1,554 3,633 8,831 6,650 6,071

Associates and tangible assets 311 333 354 404 430

Subtotal  3,290 5,401 10,704 8,636 8,264

Reserve ratio (%) 3.8% 5.4% 10.0% 7.4% 7.0%

1 Unrealised gains/losses from unconsolidated affiliated companies, valuation at equity and cash-flow hedging.
2 Excluding reserves from owner-occupied property.

Backup: Investments

On- and off-balance-sheet reserves (gross)

Munich Re

124 Analysts' conference 2014

€m

2013 Change Q4

Investments afs  6,636 –565

Valuation at equity 100 21

Unconsolidated affiliated enterprises  158 –10

Cash flow hedging 34 1

Total on-balance-sheet reserves (gross) 6,928 –553

Provision for deferred premium refunds –2,786 48

Deferred tax –798 209

Minority interests –8 0

Consolidation and currency effects 35 13

Shareholders' stake 3,371 –283

On-balance-sheet reserves
Backup: Investments

On-balance-sheet reserves

125 Analysts' conference 2014

€m Off-balance-sheet reserves

2013 Change Q4

Real estate1 1,763 181

Loans and investments (held to maturity) 6,071 –579

Associates and tangible assets  430 26

Total off-balance-sheet reserves (gross) 8,264 –372

As if

Provision for deferred premium refunds –5,642 444

Deferred tax –758 –18

Minority interests 0 0

Shareholders' stake 1,864 54

Off-balance-sheet reserves

1 Excluding reserves for owner-occupied property.

Backup: Investments

Munich Re

126 Analysts' conference 2014

31.12.

2013

31.12.

2012

Available financial

resources (AFR) 38.2 36.5

Economic risk capital1 23.7 27.3

Economic capital buffer 14.5 9.2

Capital buffer

under Solvency II calibration
24.7 20.9

Economic capital buffer

after share buy-back and dividends2 12.5 7.9

Capital buffer after share buy-back and

dividends2 under Solvency II calibration
22.7 19.6

Position as at 31 December 2013

Summary of economic capital disclosure
Backup: Risk management – Capital position 31.12.2013

Capital with Solvency II

calibration

€bn

13.5 10.2

Additional

75% buffer

1 Solvency II capital based on VaR 99.5%, Munich Re internal risk model based on 175% of Solvency II capital. 2 After announced
dividend payout of ~€1.3bn for 2013 to be paid in April 2014 and outstanding share buy-backs of ~€0.7bn.

Strong capitalisation: Economic capital buffer of €12.5bn2 according to internal

model and €22.7bn2 applying Solvency II risk tolerance

127 Analysts' conference 2014

IFRS

equity

Off-balance-sheet

reserves

Valuation adjustments1

Goodwill and

other intangibles²

Loss carry-forward component

of deferred tax assets³